22 for Naha bus terminal & " 4 N[
EX] for Naha bus terminal G From Nanjo Shiyakusho Buses
IS for Mabisemio|origaku iyt >+ The bus stops N EI3 tomanbusterminal  Okinawabus D [5] Nahabus terminal Ryukyu bus D for the
%;ergahakbus terminal \s,\égerse h,\.ellvebug [EZA) Naha bus terminal Toyo bus B [T tomanbusteminal Ryukyubus D e ar
- - B f(g; P:rsclé) ::Jirg;/a o N/ A sticﬁer affixed [EE] Naha bus terminal  Okinawabus € [E7] ftomanbusterminal  Ryukyu bus B cities
Na n o ‘ "l' Bu S ma EE for Naha bus terminal & =05 to them. [EZ] TonigusiuEgyosho Okinawabus €[] Nahabus terminal Ryukyubus € o ="
% ;or Pgrco city,_;{ui-no-Machi @9 [ET00 Nahabus terminal Okinawabus € [23] Naha airport Ryukyubus € pestination -
or Parco city IS [50] Naha bus terminal Ryukyubus D [EETIEENET MM Operator -
S 0 1km aha bus terminal - Ryukyu bus rom Baten Eigyosho perator
’ ACAVAY WAV VAVAVY A VAVAVYAVAVAVAUA C?S T 50?m B San-AParcocity Okinawabus C Naha bus terminal Toyo bus D iréquenq;h
N\ N\ \ S ; - | o 5' i I [ET ‘San-AParcocity Okinawabus € Xl Gusukuma-Yafuso Toyo bus € t'inTg;ehOj:
’ ’ : : ¢ : ) : : ¢ : ) v § b e tarashid Lo =mie lmlleJ [EE Yui-no-Machi Okinawabus € [EEXl San-AParcocity Toyobus C B every 1 -2
7 . R \ftar From Sefa Utai—iriuchi ?Zo:uer\,/ery .3
: 3 R LA [EET] Nahabus terminal Toyo bus D [E10] Nahabusterminal Ryukyu bus A hours
I 1 \ O \ » T3 From Shikiya [50] RyuginHonten-mae  Ryukyu bus D D : less tha n
Ly D27 I I Mo [EL] Nahabus terminal Toyo bus ‘D [E11] Nahabusterminal Ryukyubus ‘B every 3 hours.
Inami-

n A 22 \ 359 |tarashiki
Haebaru Choyakuba-mae ’/// N \ 3%e

[/
| [

:?3’ o Umino-iri h.Umino
,;»3;\ Tosoe Akashi Naika “MINO=INGUChi ol "_—-,__—%’

%\3@6\&‘“ | . . |Buses don't stop here early clinic-mae /\’ 38/333 .mTeda Ukkar
X Shtmashi . The B1gin the morning or at night. lju supermarket. \/
@J\‘-@%ﬁ .......... N\ Kigrs #2
B U Okinawa medical Byoin PN
jikin

\ " Nishihara-iriguchi 4 ;
| Loy Baten Jidosha Gakko-mae Buses don't stop here early
oS | s & Nakaiho @ in the morning or at night.
Baten-iriguchi S & S W
\ \
Ozato Maiikina
new O

(\ .
e,
A mEa) | 6%
toa ¥ aten Eigyosho|a Shinkai
Harusar—[chi | al K D

60
+ \‘\ .
\:\Q
(= X
o=

[tanma

Baten Shogakko-mae X

. .\'\\Q
&
Nakahodo

N
s &
Nakahodo-iriguchi BN B vabiku

N>

Nakahodo . . /!@ PN
-minami 4 / Ozato Daini Okoku TS . N Sansan
Danchi-mae Chinen Kaiyo leisure center-mae beach

) Shin- lL X 'bQ’
&» zato N 5 0,@ 'S

r N

\ /\\, A q’s{}.’\@}\b

. \ %Qz .(_}\0 '}\’\

j \ ‘{~ %&g FAINS \
y : 1) ('52’ 5 ") Tedokon Chinen Shogakko-mae o[ ﬁzﬁgfki
EECEEE . 1§ pgMisak

) A
" .Coop &
i Minami
//4// Shogakko Inafuku

<) -mae 3
- Hochibaru
-------- RS y i Ozato green
© town

Daini—Tedokon Sefa Utaki @G} Iid®

; [ 36]37]39] 0 [E[309 335} &,
/ 2
Wakinaguni-, %
-~ The fare is 300 yen for -iriguchis [\{lriedl?gﬁima o =
How to take NU , adults and 150 yen for 2 %
bus ® children. ' K
Chinen 9
2
e . Kumiyama %
Funakoshi-iriguchi 2‘%

Gushiken
The first bus of starts

Abuchira Gamam—o

ltokazu I Tsukishirono

shikawa). o tokazu Machi-iriguchi from Higashi-Tsukishiro, goes PP
S ) S / .@Gusuku N Kakinohana through Shinzatobira and e
53] v & Kohitsuji Hijar Shinzato before following the| -
for Naha bus terminal Hoikuen-mae = same route as other [B1]. =7~
[50lfor Ryugin Honten-mae \ Kakinohana , Nakan il s
[53]for Naha airport 1.4 Tamagusuku -dakari ® P
. p ) s
Kushibaru Jujiro : V! // 0%
Kushibaru - \1aekawa-iriguchi |2 \ L gi?tz”% - f»ﬁ:?@
- - LA Q usuku Y. . e £ 7
[l via Kushibaru -, Hyakuna bus Hyakuna-iriguchi e Q’:f@k @@@K
Kushib o2 16 1] ILEEII% Hyakuna Danchi-mae _ Pid - O’é@,
Q G O, 7
usiirligfjrcuhi q . Gyokusendo > IR ./n@Hamagawa Utaki P 470/) 2,
g - s (IQS
s Nambu Kogyo ‘aharazukasa < (o
L Sy e Yaharazuk - 3 &
* Koko-mae . 81 Hyakuna 7 %
5 Aragusuku \ : Hyakuna beach 15?9 (4(0
Shogakko-mae 4 8 \ Shikenbaru Mibaru Ukinju Pz %, %,
¥ YR\ Shikenb L " e s %2 & °
}K Ikenpbaru -iriguchi Hainju_,» %, o,@
-iriguchi Mibaru beach '@ %,,
= s5y\Tomori [ 5 2
* . \ %, (>4
*Daini-Tomori Y E Btuse?] do n(l)t 6’)0/}
4 N “higashi baru N I\/Zbar% ianc e (;:gr%?rr]é/ K4
-guchi i S © eac !
X N Bus number JEAI e * Horikawa Kominkan [0 ] or at night.
other bus's number L A
EZAET] (white base : bus run partly) -iriguchi Please refer to the schematic diagram
==Cmm N Bus route & bus stop Ggshichan - Gk '(; f?gfeﬁcc)ztsog; tr\:\glger:atnc&earrfg%
rive inn-maeg < &, . . .
E Starting & ending bus stops Minatogawa NanjO Clty Bus map
Gushichan Issued on April 1,2024.This map is
— Bui% stops where guses Baiten-mae Adariumai not responsir?le Ifor any inaccuracies
i i ' only stop in one direction © Castle [@%) ! Historical and [ Scenic > or typographical errors.
For more informations of the ‘N y siop VA @(ruins) @ Pilgrimage cultural spots l-"-] spots ¢ Park COWRDIERICE > TiE, EHIEk
=, Bus,' please refer to the official = Bus stops where v/ Gushichan spot c ﬁgirgffc Iﬁﬁiﬁébii!t?
i i i ; z - %) . BFE = (i
\(NeF)SIte‘fOJI' more |n)format|on. multiple routes stop ‘b\O' Hanagusuku-iriguchi !\? Sacred T Spring #) S)I/(pkusenvcalo » E’ muaprﬁcrets EBeach ) BUBENE ErEsmN) &7
t et ' . = ' 15 ALz,
TIen I Japanese - other bus's route [EIE for Itoman bus terminall site water H] Okinawa Wor Shops (RRES DT, £4602)

Asatg ===="Hanagusuku

Furugen

7:21
7:26

8:06 iShinzatobira ! 14:31115:51:17:0118:16 1 19:21 ! “mae =gl 0-jima

akahodo-minamii 7:39 | 9:19 | 11:02 | 12:37 | 14:22 { 15:59 | 17:37 | 19:17 | 20:57

7:40 | 920 | 11:03 | 12:38 | 1423 | 16:00 | 17:38 | 19:18 | 20:58 WEste ) 2Rl s IRl 0D | s

Inamine-iriguchi

| ) ! ! ! ! ! ' Okinawa medical Byoin Sashiki m é

Route-> [E] | FRoutes {p2}ip2{{D2}{D2{D2} ] |

! i i 3 3 3 3 i Baten Shogakko-mae E

Eday| | [Eday| | [Eday| | [Eday] | [Eday| | [Eday| | [Eday| | [Eday] | Wday lius SR Eday| | [Eday| | [Eday| | [Eday] | [Eday | [Eday] | lius Sz ; t (Wday] : Wday| : (Wday) ; (Wday : [Wday koo Majikina i
————————————————————— | - —-oee - - e -p-- r-------4Nakanodo ; i i
6:57 | 837 | 10:20 | 11555 | 13:40 | 15:15 | 16:55 | 18:35 | 20:15 iNanjo Shiyakusho 10:08 | 12:05 | 13:55 | 1553 | 17:32 | 19:15 | |Nanjo Shiyakusho| 6:50 | 7:35 INanjo Shiyakusho [ 13:50 { 15:10{ 16:20 [ 17:35 | 18:40 | ~™inam [Nakah"d@ Expressway i

6:58 | 8:38 1 10:21 ! 11:56 ! 13:41 | 15:16 | 16:56 | 18:36 | 20:16 {Shinzatobira 10:09 | 12:06 | 13:56 | 15:54 | 17:33 | 19:16 | Shinzatobira : 6:51 | 7:36 ‘ h.inzatobira 13:51 : 15:11 : 16:21 : 17:36i 18:41 1 I - Stita- B1 :

S £ it 10 2 R o et e el bk el Akl I o T RS o il [

g g b g g g . : iLvs A 7 . [— Oyakebaru-iriguchi; 13:52 1 15:12 1 16:22 1 17:37 ; 18:42 | i i i i

f " . . . , . 17 | 10 [ L6 37 O g ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ , inen, while 8 an go in ,

700 | 840 | 10:23 1158 1343 | 15:18 | 16:58 | 1838 | 2018 (Vakebaru-iriguchi 10410 § 1207 4 13557 | 1555 § 17:34 | 19:17 | yakebarsiriguchi 62 | 7:37 fyh. vy en mee | 13:53 | 1513 | 1623 {1738 | 1843 |, the opposite direction. Alllines Cyakebar B2 i

; f J i ! ! i : ! pp !

701 | 841 110:24 1 11:59 | 13:44 | 15:19 | 16:59 | 18:39 | 20:19 {Kohitsuji Hokuen-mae 10:11 1 12:08 | 13:58 | 15:56 | 17:35 | 19:18 | (Oyakebaru 1653 | 738 {p 0 viobar 1 13:54 11514 | 1624 1 17:39 | 18:44 | ™Y | start and end at the City Hall, 1 5

7:01 | 841 1 10:24 1 11:59 1 13:44 1 15:19 ! 16:59 | 18:39 | 20:19 {Daini-Kirabaru 10:12 § 12:09 | 13:59 | 15:57 | 17:36 | 19:19 ¢ {sukishionomachiiiguchi; €:54 ¢ 7:39 g ohoiShogalomae! 13:58 | 15:18 | 16:28 | 17:43 | 18:48 | but the first bus on[BT]originates o i

7:02 | 842 110:2512:00 | 13:45 | 1520 | 17:00 | 18:40 | 20:20 Kirabaru 1012 | 1200 | 1359 | 1557 | 1736 | 19:19 | {Kakinohana | 655 | 740 akabu-iriguchii 13:59 | 15:19 | 1629 | 17:44 | 18:49 |  from Higashi-Tsukishiro. i 5

[ e Sl ol o o il Tl S 10:13 { 12:10 | 1400 | 1558 | 17:37 | 19:20 | {Nakandakari | 6:55 | 7:40 {[tokazu-iriguchii 13:59 | 15:19{ 16:29 { 17:44 | 18:49 | MaekawaQ __ Uudo Tamagusuku shio |

7505 8545 10328 12303 13348 15323 17503 18543 20323 Oshiro 10:16 | 12:13 | 1403 | 1601 | 17:40 | 19:23 | {Hyakuna-iriguchi | 6556 | 7:41 Ufudo 14:01 115211 16:31 1 17:46 { 1851 | O-iriguchi ugakko-mae Azama |

7:06 | 8:46 1 10:29 1 12:04 1 13:49 | 15:24 | 17:04 | 18:44.1 2024 { _ . .- . i ! 6:57 | 7:42 MackawaMurayar-mae; 14:02 ¢ 15:22 1 16:32 1 17:47 1 18:52 1  Gyokusendo i

707 | 847 {1030 | 12:05 | 13:50 | 1525 | 17:05 | 18:45 | 2025 {Daini-Oshiro | | - | N ! 1403 | 1593 | 1633 | 1748 | mae Tamagusuk :

707 | 847 1030 | 12:05 | 1350 | 1525 | 17:05 | 18:45 | 2025 {Oshiro-iriguchi 1017 | 1214 | 1404 | 1602 | 17:41 | 10:24 | fhelurabusteminaimae} 6:50 | 7:44 Gyokusendo-mae; 1403 ;15:23 {1633 | 17:48 | 18:53 shikembary = guch ‘

: : : 2 : : : : : ) < 2 & ' : il i s Koyo Koko-maei 14:07 | 15:27 | 16:37 | 17:52 | 18:57 o SitdE :

7:00 | 8:49 {10:32 1 12:07 | 13:52 | 1527 { 17:07 | 18:47 | 20:27 fnafuku 10:18 | 12:15 | 14:05 | 16:03 | 17:42 | 19:25 | {Kachabaru | 6:59 | 7:44 IV TR A e TG KoyoKoko  Horikawa : :

. ; : K = ~ o {Horikawabashi | 14:10 { 15:30 { 16:40 | 17:55 { 19:00 ¥ e Crguch 8o N Sefa Utaki i

7:10 | 850 | 10:33112:08 1 13:53 | 15:28 | 17:08 | 18:48 | 20:28 {Ozato-daini Danchi-mae 10:19 ¢ 12:16 | 14:06 | 16:04 | 17:43 | 19:26 | Tamagusuku P 700 745 1 rikawa 114:10 1 15:30 | 16:40 | 17:55 | 19:00 /e A guchi . g

By o 128 130 1220 1700 150 1 2020 [Dzato new town 1020 | 12:17 | 1407 | 16:05 | 17:44 | 19:27 | fNakayama — § 701 | 7:46 yoriawa-iriguchii 14:11 1 15:311 16:41 | 17:56 | 19:01 " Farugen T §

: : : : : : ; ; = Majikina 1021 | 12:18 | 14:08 | 16:06 | 17:45 | 19:28 | f akayama-mguchls 7:02 1 747 S ikembamKomirim—mae; 14:12 : 15:32 : 16:42 : 17:57 : 19:02 Okinawa medical Byoin N B3 :

7:14 | 854 {10:37 1 12:12113:57 1 15321 17:121 18552 1 20:32 - )<nd t Fusato L 703 | 748 O SR TG s e Sashici :

7:15 | 855 110:38 1 12:13 | 13:58 | 15:33 | 17:13 | 18:53 | 20:33 Nishihara-iriguchi £ 1022 112119 | 1409 | 16:07 | 17:46 | 1929 | §2° a0 BB by iiouchil 1415 1535 | 1045 | 1800 | 101 !

7:16 | 8:56 {1039 12:14 | 13:59 | 1534 | 17:14 | 18:54 | 20:34 {Haebaru 1023 | 1220 | 1410 | 1608 | 1747 | 1930 | Onguchi 1 704749 .hiﬁzgféua"rrfuc '51121251?}32?12222?1213??13182 A8 Majikina Batensmgakmmae;_l i

7:19 | 859 110:4212:17 1402 | 15:37 | 17:17 | 18:57 | 20:37 {Ozatokita Shogakko-mae 1024 | 1221 | 1411 | 1609 | 17:48 | 19:31 | fHorkawadiriguchiy 7:06 | 751 A KT 11417 11537 | 16:47 | 1802 | 19:07 NakahodoR < i

7:23 | 9:03 1 10:46 1 12:21 1 14:06 | 15:41 1 17:21 1 19:01 | 20:41 vjinej Danchi-iriguchi 1026 | 1223 | 1413 | 1611 | 17:50 | 1933 | wemsankominlanmae; 7:07 1 7:52 {0 kit 1418 1 1538 | 16:48 11803 1 19081 T O N Expressway E

: : ; : : ; ; : : A : 3 X : 2 o | 7:09 | 7:54 Na ayama-irigucni: 14:18 ! 15.381 16:48 ! 18:03 ! 19:08 o C2 !

B o ey 172l oo 120 fukuhara 1028 {1225 14151613 1752 1935 1 (BN L ZE T Nakayama | 141911539 11649 1804 19:09 Kirabaru___Daini-Kirabaru o=, ;

e e T N iy Ty eyl i T abukuro 1028 | 12:25 | 1415 | 16:13 | 17:52 | 19:35 | £ oo ngue 895 framagusuku §14:20115:401 16:50 1 18:05  19:10 Daini- §

' : . . . : : : 45 {Furugen 10:229 | 12:26 | 1416 | 16:14 | 17:53 | 1936 | Shikembaru { 7114 756 Kachabaru 114:21 115411 16:51 1 18:06 ¢ 19:11 ‘ | Il e OOyakebaru E

7:27 1 907 1 10:50 | 12:25 | 14:10 | 15:45 | 17:25 | 19:05 | 20:45 Bt L 713 | 758 B i ool 1492 | 1242 | 1622 | 18:07 | 191 |Uechibary ,

7:28 | 9:08 | 10:51 ! 12:26 | 14:11 | 15:46 | 17:26 | 19:06 | 20:46 {Furugen-iriguchi 1029 12:26 | 1416 | 1614 | 17:53 1 1936 | £ | 13 | 7es R RIS 14:22 ; 15:42 1 16:52 } 18:07 ; 19:12 Tamagusuku |
Medoruma-iriguchii 7:29 | 909 | 10:52 | 12:27 | 14:12 | 1547 | 17:27 | 19:07 | 2047 Faira-iriguchi 1030 | 1227 | 1417 | 1615 | 17:54 | 1937 | GO { 7131 758 yakuna 1142211542 1165218071912, Shogakko-mae Ly, i
\Wakiinaguni 5 . ) ? . 3 ) q 3 i TamagusukuChugakkomae!  7:14 ¢ 7:59 {Hyakuna-iriguchi: 14:23 1 15:43 1 16:53 1 18:08 1 19:13 | Yakabu, Higashi |
akiinagu 730 | 9:10 1 10:53112:28 | 14:13 1 1548 | 17:28 | 19:08 | 20:48 ) . ‘ . . . o , ; -iriguchi Tk |
LIS Ozato Chugakko-mae 1031 1228 ¢ 14:18 : 16:16 | 17:55 | 19:38 | | YRR ey vt g Hyakuna® TSt .
k K kan- g . 5 5 . . . . . 1 fTamagusuku Shogakko-mae!  7:15 8:00 akandakari 1 14:24 1 15:44 1 16:54 1 18:09 ! 1914: Maekawa Ufudo shiro 1
akiinaguni Kominkan-mae! 7:31 | 9:11 | 10:54 | 12:29 | 14:14 | 15:49  17:29 | 19:09 | 20:49 oo - flamagusukuShogekkomae;  7: : -
akahodo-minami 10:32 ¢ 12:29 1 14:19 | 16:17 | 17:56 | 19:39 | L ' akinohana | 14:25! 1545 16:55!18:10 ! 19:15 ! < Tamagusuku pzama

‘ 7:33 1 9:13 1 10:56; 12:31 1 14:16 1 15:51 1 17:31 1 19:11 ; 20:51 i iDaini-Kirabaru | 7:19 | 8:04 {NaK! T et Bl BN B Bt O-iriguchi iChugakkO-mae POl
7:34 ' 914 ' 10:57 1 12:32 ' 14:17 1 15:52 ¢ 17:32 ! 19:12 ! 20:52 Nakahodo | ‘ I | ‘ | i ohitsu‘iHoikuen-maei 720 ' 805 SUleh\fO'ﬂO‘MaChl'lﬂgUChl: 14126:15146: 16156:181” ! 19116: Gyokusendo i

. . ! ) e ‘! v 1@ v i azeEa i aeena l deuneE | “maeyY H

ine-irig 735 | 9:15 110:58 1 12:33 | 14:18 | 15:53 | 17:33 | 19:13 | 20:53 {Minami Shogakko-mae | \ | | \ I | 700 | g0 Ovakebaru - 114:28115:48 116:58 | 18:13{19:18 | shiembars(EEAgO from Tamagusuku i
namine Jujiro | 7:36 | 9:16 : 10:59 : 12:34 1 14:19 ! 15:54 | 17:34 | 19:14 | 20:54 Takamiyagi 10:33 | 12:30 | 1420 | 16:18 | 17:57 | 19:40 | TR Oyakebaru-iriguchi 14:29 1 15:49: 16:59 1 18:14 119:19 | to Ozato, while[E go in ;
akamiyagi 7:38 | 9:18 { 11:01{12:36 { 1421 { 1556 | 17:36 | 19:16 | 20:56 §namine Jujiro 1035 | 12:32 | 1422 | 16:20 | 17:59 | 19:42 | : - Shita-Oyakebaru; 14:30 1 15:50 1 17:00 ; 18:15: 19:20 | Koyo Koko  Horikawa the opposite direction. ;

—— R R R e (]

Inamine 10:39 1 12:36 | 14:26 | 16:24 | 18:03 | 19:46

1
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
1
1
1
]
]
]
]
I
I
1
]
]
]
]
]
1
]
I
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
1
I
]
]
]
]
1
]
1
I
]
]
]
]
1
1
]
]
i
]
]
]
]
]
I
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
1
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
I
]
]
]
]
]
I
1
I
]
I
]
]
]
1
]
]
I
]
]
]
]
]
]
1
I
]
]
]
]
]
I
]
]
]
]
]
I
]
I
]
]
]
]
]
1
]
I
]
i
]
]
I
]
1
]
]
]
]
]
I
1
]
]
]
]
]
]
1
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
I
]
I
]
]
I
1
]
I
]
]
]
]
1
]
1
]
]
]
]
]
1
]
i
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]

1

]
]
I
]
]

]

]

1
]
1
I
]
]

]

]

]
]
1
]
1

]

]

]

1
]
I
]
]

]

]

1
]
]
]
]
]

]

]

]
I
]
I
]
]

]

]

]
I
1
]
]

]

]

I

]
I
1
]
]

]

]

1
I
]
1

741 1 921 111:04 1 12:39 1 1424 1 16:01 | 17:39 1 19:19 : 20:59 £1aM . ; Route = . . Furugen ;

7:42 1 922 1 11:05 ¢ 12:40 ¢ 14:25 ¢ 16:02 ' 17:40 ¢ 19:20 ' 21:00 (Wakiinaguni-iriguchi 10:40 : 1237 | 1427 | 1625 | 18:04 | 19:47 | Convenient and Cost-effective Segondﬂ oes to Nanjo Jwa medical syoin Sk m :

7:42 | 922 1 11:05 { 12:40 | 14:25 | 16:02 | 17:40 | 19:20 | 21:00 Wakinaguni Kominkan-mae 10:42 | 12:39 | 1429 | 16:27 | 1806 | 19:49 | {Bus stops Way to Utilize the N-bus Shiyakusho from Kirabaru. !

7:43 1 9:23 111:06 | 12:41 1 14:26 1 16:03 | 17:41 1 19:21 | 21:01 @Vakiinaguni 10:43 | 12:40 | 14:30 | 16:28 | 18:07 | 19:50 ! ’lf _______________________________ ) Baten Shogakko-mae ﬂ :

o . q 9 o q : . q L. . 1 Majikina !

7:44 | 924 {11:07 1 12:42 | 14:27 1 16:04 {17:42 | 19:22 | 21:02 Qe oryma-iriguchi 10:45 | 12:42 | 1432 | 1630 | 1809 | 19:52 | [0 . N bus also accepts Ihe B anod o |

747 | 927 {11:10 1 12:45 | 1430 { 1607 | 17:45 | 19:25{ 2105 £ - 1047 | 1244 | 1234 | 1632 | 1811 | 19:54 | (Shinzatobira card ticke Akahodes  Oakahods :

Ozato-kitaShogakko-mae! 7:49 | 9:29 | 11:12 | 12:47 | 14:32 | 16:09 | 17:47 | 1927  21:07 £ Ploasptaas lass 1ess ST 9o% iehia_ Oyakebaru! 7:11 that is available on local 2] , i
7:50 | 930 | 11:131 1248 1433 16:10 | 17:48 | 19:28 | 21:08 {f Unakoshi-iriguchi 10:47 | 12:44 | 14:34 § 16:32 § 1811} 1954 § @y charu-iriguchi’ 7:12 g‘f(.ses a”g Tonora"'” Kirabaru  Daini-Kirabaru Cenitee 5

ishihara-iriguchi! 7:51 | 9:31 | 11:14 | 12:49 | 14:34 | 16:11 | 17:49 £ 1929 | 21:09 fFunakoshi 1048 | 1245 | 1435 | 1633 | 18:12 | 19:55 | {ohisyj Hokuen-mae 7:13 nawa Prefecture. Daini- T 5
ajikina 7:52 1 932 [ 11:15 [ 12:50 { 14:35 | 16:12 { 17:50 { 19:30 | 21:10 IMaekawa-iriguchi 10:51 | 12:48 | 14:38 | 16:36 | 18:15 | 19:58 | Daini-Kirabaru | 7:14 | --- A one-day pass costs S unakoshi fokazy Oyakebaru i
Ozato new tQWﬂ 7:53 1 9:33 1 11:16 1 12:51 1 14:36 1 16:13 1 17:51 1 19:31 1 21:11 iNaekawa 10:51 | 12:48 | 14:38 | 16:36 | 18:15 | 19:58 | Kirabaru 205 | 755 700 yen for adults, 500 | Uechibaru ErEmEda . :
Ozato-daini Danchi-maei 7:54 | 9:34 {11:17 1 12:52 1 14:37 { 16:14 1 17:52 1 19:32 1 21:12 ltokazu-iriguchi | ‘ | | ‘ || Berita 716 | 735 yen for middle and high R Shogakko-mae i
nafuku 7:55 1 935 |11:18 1 12:53 11438 16115 11753 1 19:33 12113 e L ok =18 | 737 school students, and Yakabu Higashi E
Oshiro-iriguchi | 7:56 | 936 | 11:19 | 12:54 | 14:39 | 16:16 | 17:54 | 19:34 | 21:14 £21UdO | | | | | e RE : 350 yen for elementary Mackawsd  Utudo -iriguchi Hyakunay/ -Touki e |
Oshi 7:57 | 937 {11:20 | 12:55 | 1440 | 16:17 | 17:55 | 19:35 | 21:15 Maekawa Murayar-mae | | | | | | i fokazu-iriguchii 7:18 | 7:38 Emagusuky port |
8:00 | 9:40 | 11:23112:58 | 14:43 | 16:20 | 17:58 | 19:38 | 21:18 {Gyokusendo-mae 10:52 | 12:49 | 1439 | 1637 | 1816 | 19:59 | Ufudo 720 1 740 @ o ronic tickets are also Coseng O-iriguchi ;

8:01 | 9:41 1 11:24112:59 | 14:44 1 16:21 1 17:59 1 19:39 | 21:19 Koyo Koko-mae 10:56 | 12:53 | 14:43 | 1641 | 18:20 | 20:03 | Vaekawa Murayar-mae; 7:21 1 7:41 8 "0 o 1o “blease check the Gyokusendo . Tamagusuky g

S o IR S o =il U rikawabashi 10:50 | 12:56 | 1446 | 1644 | 1823 | 2006 | (Maekawa | 7:22 | 7:42 B details from the QR code. o Shikembaru " -ifiguchi g

803 | 943 |11:26 130111446 16:23 | 1801 1194112121 {0 1100 | 1257 | 1447 | 1645 | 1824 | 20:07 | [oekawaririguchit 722 1 7:43 § shps;/mbus-nanjoe-premium.gift - Koo Koke Horoma el 5

804 | 944 | 11:27 1302 1447 1624 1802 1942 1 2122 (" 7~ . ‘ . . . " | lshikawa-iriguchi! 7:23 | 7:44 § /2forced=1" (written in Japanese) "mae  -iriguchi S 0jima Mibaru beach ek :

9:45 {11228 | 13:03 | 14:48 | 16:25 | 18:03 | 19:43 | 21:23 h<k>” bjwa"”k‘.flauc' 101 112:58 1 14:48 1 16:46 1 18:25 1 20:08 1 B iriguchi | 723 | 7:44 | e !

945 | 11:28 | 13:03 | 14:48 | 16:25 | 18:03 | 19:43 | 21:23 {Shkembaru Komirkan-mee 11:03 | 13:00 | 14:50 | 16:48 | 1827 | 20:10 | LT Furggen 5

111:3513:10 1 14:55 | 16:30 | 18:10  19:50 | 21:30 {Ojima 11:04 | 13:01 | 14:51 | 16149 | 18:28 | 20:11 | 795 | 7.6 You can check bus schedules and Okinawa medical Byoin i, !

ohi o i i i i ) o c d delay information on Google Maps. ERE ] Sashiki :

Shikembaru-iriguchi 11:05 { 13:02 | 14:52 | 16:50 | 18:29 | 20:12 | 796 | 5 :

i """""Ii;l;{e’;’-’ ””””” Bus schedules are read vertically. In the example on £ hikembaru 11:06 | 13:03 | 14:53 | 16:51 | 18:30 | 20:13 7:28 | 7:49 You can easily check Majikina Baten Shogakko-mae
i the left, it shows that the departs from Nanjo {Fusato 11:08 | 13:05 | 14:55 | 16:53 | 18:32 | 20:15 ! 7:29 | 7:50 bus information on [B\.2hodo :
! K . ¥ E E hodo jo Shiyakusho [ez= 1
] ol Em M Shiyakusho at 600, while B2]departs at 7:05 Fusato 11:09 | 13:06 | 14:56 | 16:54 | 1833 | 20:16 | 730 | 7:50 Google Maps. -minami Nk Expresswa =
i ay| (Wda i . . of there i — ita- i
oo gi i "e00 708 [E) departing from Nanjo Shiyakusho at 6:00 am flemegusiiu Qugatormee 11:10 | 1307 | 14557 | 1655 | 18:34 | 20:17 | { 731 | 751 course, there 1s Kirabaru  Daini-Kirabaru AT i
i INanjo Shiyakusho  6:00 7:08 ] . S A Aot X ; . : ; 7 | 7:59 no charge for using B i
. 8 runs to Shinzatobira arriving at 6:01 am, to {Yakabu-iriguchi 11:10 | 13:07 | 14:57 | 16:55 | 18:34 | 20:17 ! : . S it A :
:[Shinzatobira 601 7:09 cpie . , Pr—— . . . . . . : . it and no registration shiro Itokazu |
: Shita-Oyakebaru arriving also at 6:01 am, and to {jtokazu-iriguchi P11 1 13:08 | 14:58 | 16:56 | 18:35 | 20:18 | 7:53 . . _— Aoyakebaru :
i hita-Oyakebaru  6:01 7:09 Oyakebaru-iriguchi arriving at 6:02 am, without Ebkazu 11:12 £ 13:09 | 1459 | 1657 | 1836 | 20:19 : 7:55 is required. Uechibaru Funakoshi . " — i
i |Oyakebaru-iriguchi 6:02 7:10 stopping at bus stops marked with bars " | . After E : : : : : o 8:00 Y shogakko-mae i
: |Oyakebaru 6:03 7:11 Tsukishiro-no-machi-iriguchi, it arrives in Kakinohana {Serita 11:14 1 1311 11501 16:59 ; 18:38 | 20:21 | 802 RN P :
i Tsukishiro»no-machi—iriguchi 6:04 7:13 at 6:05 am. | irabaru 11:14 1 13:11 15:01 16:59 | 18:38 | 20:21 i 802 MiadenE Vo -iriguchi HyakunaZ :S;lijrlg ) g
{ INishi-Tsukishi : Daini-Kirabaru 11:15 § 13:12 ¢ 15:02 | 17:00 | 18:39 | 20:22 ! ' = Tamagusuku fzama |
i N'Sh.' T§uk|sh|ro _ I 75 departing from Nanjo Shiyakusho at 7:08 stops Bt Hoik : : : : : o 8:03 iChugakkO-mae port
ETsuklshlro—no—machl \ 715 3t bus stops between Nishi-Tsukishiro and o itsuji Hol ugn—mag 11:16 ¢ 13:13 ¢ 15:03 | 17:01 i 18:40 20.235 8:04 Gyokusendo O i
i [Higashi-Tsukishiro | 7:16 Niraikanai-bashi, but not stop at Kakinohana. Oyakebaru-iriguchi 11:17 1 13:14 1 15:04 1 17:02 | 18:41 | 20:24 | 8:05 “mae O-inguchi Tamagusuku i
 [Okinawa Keimusho-mae |~ 7:18 . Shita-Oyakebaru 11:18 | 13:15 | 15:05 | 17:03 | 18:42 | 20:25 | 8:06 -iriguchi :
 INiraikanai-bashi | 720 Edadrun evegytt:lag. r:uT grom o o A, Shinzatobira 11:18 | 13:15 | 15:05 | 17:03 | 18:42 | 2025 | 8:06 oo Hatene | , S i
| [Kakinohana 605 | [Wend ™non Sat, Sunand holidays 1123 | 1320 | 15:10 | 17:08 | 18:47 | 20:30 | 810 S Codme Mibart beach inguch |




mu B1]NI[B1]
W) Wea Weiay) Woayl Woe] Woa

17330 T Ta4s | 935 048
. §7:1617:16‘8.48‘9.38‘10.21‘11.08111:481
+ 174777 {8:49 | 939 (102211:09/11:49 -+
1 7:18 1 7:18 | 8:50 | 9:40 110:23/11:10{11:50} -
| 720 {852 | 9:42 {1025111:12011:52] -+

| ‘721 ‘853 943 102611131153‘

Route->
IBus stops

NanJo Shiyakusho r
Shinzato

Okoku

Baten Shogakko-mae
Okinawa medical Byoin
Baten Jidosha Gakko-mae

;11.45(

220 13: 15 1415 14:40115:3511

w1645 17:37:118:101 119:05! 1935‘ N i
223 1318 1418 1443 1538 1613 1648 1740 18:131 1908 1938‘ ‘2016 20:38;
31224 1319 14191444 1539 1614 1649 17:41: 1814 1909 1939‘ ‘2017 2039‘
11225 13: 20 1420 1445 1540 1615 1650 1742 18:15! 1910 19:40! 2018 20:40!
‘12271322142214471542161716521744‘ | | \ | |
‘12281323 142314481543161816531745‘ | \ \ | |

2 :733 7:38 909 959 104211291209‘ ‘12441339143915041559163417091801 183019251955:

120:33/20:55!
SN

i 3 i

613

5214

615

e

e |
Baten-iriguchi {616} +++ | 7:1917:23 | 8:55 ! 1945 | 102811151155 \12301325 14251450154516201655174718161911 1941‘ \20192041\
Baten 16161 - ;7.19‘7.23‘8.55 ‘9.45‘10.28‘11.15‘11.55; -+ 112:30113:25!14:25!14:50!15:45!16:20!16:55!17:47118:16/119:11119:411 -+~ 120:1920:41'
Shinkai 1617 § -+ [7:20]7:24 | 8:56 | 9:46 {10:29/11:16{11:56] -+ 112:31{13:26/14:26{14:51{15:46{16:21{16:56/17:48/18:17{19:12{19:42{ --- {20:20/20:42
Shinzato-iriguchi 16:18 1 -+ 17:2117:25 | 857 | 9:47 11030111:17111:57} +-+ 112:32113:27114:2714:5215:47116:22/16:57{17:49/18:18{19:13{19:43] - -+ 120:21120:43!
Rojin Fukushi center-figuchi 16:19 1 -+ 17:2217:26 | 8:58 | 9:48 110:31111:18111:58! - 112:33113:28/14:28/14:5315:48116:23/16:58/17:50/18:19119:14119:44! --- 120:22/20:44!
Kaneku | oo+ 1620 ] -+ [7:2317:27 1859 | 9:49 110:32/11:19{11:50) -+ {12:34{13:29{14:29/14:54/15:49/16:24{16:59{17:51{18:20{19:15{19:45| -+ {20:23/20:45!
Sashiki Shogakko-mae | «++ {6:21 | +++ |7:24{7:29 { 9:00 | 9:50 {10:33{11:20{12:00; -+ {12:35{13:30;14:30{14:55}15:50{16:25/17:00{17:52{18:21{19:16{19:46| -+ 20:24{20:46/
Sugar hall-iriguchi | -+ {6:22 -+ 1 7:2517:30 | 9:01 : 9:51 110:34111:21112:01} -+ 12:36!13:31:14:31:14:56!15:51116:26/17:01:17:5318:22{19:17{19:47; -+ 120:25:20:47
Sashiki Lo 16221 +++ 17:2517:3019:01 1 9:51 [10:3411:21112011 «-+ 112:36113:31114:31114:5615:51116:26117:01117:53118:22119:17119:47| -+ 120:25/20:47'
Tedokon Lo 16230 -+ 17:2617:3119:02 1 9:52 {10:35(11:22{12:02] -+ {12:37{13:32{14:32{14:5715:52{16:27{17:02{17:54/18:23{19:18{19:48 --- {20:26/20:48 |
Daini-Tedokon 16241 -++ 17:2717:3219:03 ! 9:53 110:36!11:23112:03} - -+ 112:38113:33!14:33114:58!15:53116:28!17:03117:55!18:24119:19119:49! - - - ‘2027 12049
abiku Lo 16241 -+ 172717:3219:03 19:53 110:36/11:23112:03 -+ 112:38113:33114:33114:58/15:53116:28!17:03117:55{18:24119:19{19:49! -+ 12027 2049‘
Nakaiho | s 16250 -+ [7:2817:33 1904 9:54 {10:37/11:24{12:04) -+ 112:39{13:34/14:34{14:5915:54116:29}17:04{17:56/18:25{19:20{19:50{ -+ {20:28/20:50!
Kuhara | e 1626 -+ 17:2917:34 1905 | 9:55 {10:38/11:25/12:05] - -+ 112:40{13:35/14:35/15:00;15:55{16:30{17:05{17:57/18:26{19:21{19:51} --- 120:29;20:51
Akashi Naika clinic-mae 1626 --- 17291734 | 9:05 | 9:55 [10:38/11:25112:05! --- [12:40/13:35/14:35/15:00{15:55116:30{17:05|17:5718:26/19:21119:51] - 120:29/20:51!
Umino-iriguchi (627 | -+ 17301 7:35 906 | 9:56 [10:39)11:26112:06! -+ 112:41113:36/14:36/15:0115:56 16:3117:06/17:5818:27119:22119:52] -+ 120:30/20:52!
Umino 16:27 | -+ {7:30|7:35{ 9:06 | 9:56 {10:39{11:26{12:06] -~ {12:41{13:36/14:36{15:01{15:56{16:31{17:06{17:58/18:27{19:22{19:52{ -+ 20:30}20:52
Itanma 1628 +++ 17:31:7:36 1 9:07 ; 9:57 110:40;11:27:12:07; --- :12:42113:37;14:37:15:02;15:57:16:32;17:07:17:59;18:28:19:23;19:53; - - ‘2031 120:53!
China 16291 - 3732‘737‘908‘958‘1041‘1128‘12083 31243‘1338‘1438‘1503‘1558‘1633‘1708‘1800‘1829‘1924‘19543 ;2032 2054‘
Azama %6:30 120:33] i

.

Azama port arr.

,,,,,,,, 4

'[ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, (udaka island .. Ferry, H ... High speed | boat |
[Kudaka Kaiun]
Azama port dep.! 115 001‘ o
. Tokujinportar.. — i | | -~ i | (8251945} 4 i11:250 § | L i - 1315 ) 015250 ) 4 17450 4 L[4 i o d b

- Tokujin port dep.|
Azama port arr.!

1
i
1
|
1
|
g
1
1
|
1

Azamaportdep. | --- | | | | 739 [9:10110:00/1043/1130{12:10] -~ 1245/13:40/1440/1505/16:00/1635/17:10/1802

fizama Sansan beachiguch 1630 | -+ 17331 7:41 {912 110:02{10:45111:32012:12] -+ [12:47/13:42]14:42/15:07116:0216:37/17:12/18:0418:30119:2519:55 -

Chinen Kayo eisure cener-mae (6311 - | 7341742 | 913 1003/1046113311213) -+ 124813:43/14:431508)16:0316:38/17:13/18:05/18:3119:26/19:56| -+ |20:34120:56.
Sefa Utaki-iriguchi | —— 6:33 | -+ ;7.36‘7.44‘9.15 ‘10.05‘10.48‘11.35‘12.15; §12:50§13:45§14:45§15:10§16:05§16:40§17:15§18:07§18:33§19:28§19:58§_ 12036‘20581
Kudeken |8 o[ 6341 -+ 1737 7:45 9116 110:06/10:49/11:36{12:16; -++ 112:51113:46/14:46,15:11/16:06}16:41 17161808183419291959‘:;%‘:.‘2037 20:59;
Chinen Shogakkomaef T 2| 6:34 | +=- | 7:37 | 7:47 | 9:16 {10:06/1049/11:36{12:16/ -+ 12:51(13:46/14:46/15:11}16:08/16:41/17:16,18:08/18:34/19:29119:59| T 2 20:37, 20:59!
Ken«eiChinenDanchi-mae‘g§§6:35§°§917.38: | §9:17§ | {1050} | ;12.17;--~§ | 11347} | ;15.12; | e42i | 11809 | {19:30] | §g§;2o.38; | §
Chinen |25 636128 7:39; | 19181 | 10:51 | 11218 --- 1 | 113480 | 115130 | 1643 | 118100 | 11931 | {£E}2039; | |
Kumiyama |=el637 <SG 7400 | 19197 | {10520 | 112:19) -+ 1 | 113490 | 15:04] | D644l | 81} | 1932) | |=gl2040] |
Gushiken %216:381%.817:411 | 1920: | 110:53; | 112:20{ --- & | 13500 | 15150 | 11645 | ‘1812‘ | 933y | e Z2j2041) | |
amazato 1091639851 742! | (9211 | {10540 | 112210 --- | | 1351 | 56 | 646l | 118130 | 11934) | | 59(2042) | |
Shikiya-iriguchi |8 21640 | 5| 743 | 1922} | (10:55; | 11222f -+ | (13520 | 1517; | i647; | 11814; | 11935 | 8202043, | |
Shikiya S5[6401 221743} | 19221 | {10550 | 12220 --- i | 13520 | 1517 | {1647; | (814; | 119350 | 3 5[2043) | |
Shimoda L@ 641 =5 744! | 1923 [ 11056 | 112:23; polo11353; | 11518 | 116:48 | 11815 | 11936 | | £ m| 2044 |
HyakunaDanchi-mae!| 2c | 6:42 K E[ 7451 | 19241 | 110:570 | 11224: --- 1 | 13540 | 15190 | 116:490 | 118160 | 119370 | | 2-[20:45 |
Mibaru-iriguchi {5 | 122} | | | 1926} | (1059 | 11226 --- | | 1356 | 1521, | 16510 | 1818 | P | i | |SF[ | || |
Mibaru beach 23 | 1€l | | | le28! | ‘1101‘ | 112:280 «-- 1 | ‘1358‘ | ‘1523‘ | ‘1653‘ | 118200 | F | o {28 ||
Mibaru-iriguchi €5 | |S20 | | | {930 | {1103} | 112300 --- | | 1400) | (1525 | Dessi | (1822 | i | (| |2} | | | |
Tamagusukuiiguchi | 2 €| 6:44 |5 81747 | | 19321 | 1105 | 112320 - | 14020 | 1527 | f657) | (18240 | 119390 | 222047 | |
Kachabaru ‘§2‘6:44i§§‘7:473 [ 19321 | 111:05 | 112328 --- 1 | 114027 | 115270 | 116577 | 118241 | 119:39: | |=3[2047: | i
Hykunabusterminabmee | o S|l 6:45 | S 2| 7481 | 19331 | (1106 | (1233 -~ | | 11403 | 11528 | {1658 | 11825 | 11940 | ‘G S|2048 | ‘|
Hyakuna |5Sleas | GE[ 748! | 1933} | 111:06) | 112330 --- 1 | 11403) | 1528 | 11658 | (1825 | 1940 | 5512048 | |
Hyakuna-iriguchi | £ C|i€:46 12 7:49¢ | 1934} | 11:07; | 12341 --- 1 | 1404 | 15290 | 11659; | 11826] | 11941 | {2049 |
Nakandakari 20)6:46 | 8 o 7491 | 19341 | 11107 | 1234 --- 1 | 11404 | 015290 | 11659; | 1826/ | 11941; | [S'8[20:49 | |
Kakinohana ﬁg 6:4732’*5 7:50% | 1935 | 111:.08! | i12:35! bl 14050 | | 17:00i | | 42| 1‘§§ ; |
Niraikanai-bashi | &8 | {Sx[ | (750 | 11009 | 111:39] | [ .- | \ \ : 02 &8 02
OkinawaKeimusho—maeiggi | & | i7:52§ | 110:111 | 111:411 | \ ‘ : ‘ ; \ gE
Higashi-Tsukishiro | @ 2 | (7:04% | {7541 | 10130 | 117430 | | .- | | 114530 | 6140 | 1o 2l
Tsukishiro—no—machiﬁ§ | {7080 | {7540 | 0a3f | {11430 | |- | {14:53] | =
Nishi-Tsukishiro | @ | | (708 | 1755 | 1014} | 11144 | | | 14:54] \

Tsukishirono-machiriguchi} 6:34 | 6:48 | 7:10 | 7:51 | 7:57 | 9:36 1016110911461236‘ <+« 113:01114:06!14:56!15:31/16:17/17:01117:2618:28]18:44119:4320:09/20:28/20:51121:09
Oyakebaru 6:36 |6:50 | 7:12 | 7:53 | 7:59 | 9:38 [10:18111:11111:48/12:38] --- 113:03!14:08/14:58/15:33/16:19!17:03117:28/18:30/18:46!19:45:20:1120:30 20:53{21:11
Oyakebaru-iriguchi/ 6:37 16:51 17:12 § 7:5418:0019;39 110;19111:12111:49112:391 <++ 113:04114:09114:59{15:34/16:20117:04/17:29118:31118:47119:46/20:12(20:31 20:54{21:12

113:05!14:10115:00!15:35!16:21!17:05!17:30!18:32!18:48:19:47120:13/20:32120:55!21:13!
16:3816:5217:13 | 7:55 | 8:01 19:40 110:20{11:13/11:50112:40! --+ 113:05/14:10}15:00115:35{16:21{17:05/17:30/18:32,18:48119:47/20:13120:32:20:55/21:13
| 8:00 | 8:06 | 9:45 110:25 11:18/11:55112:45! -~ 113:10/14:15; 15051540162517101735183718521952 120:1720:35121:00/21:17!

Route- - - | - . BUGEEED  EG6W
Bus stops ﬂllel Ii AL M EEEEE Ismlsl |sm|m | §m
0 | [end Wend Wend Wend Weng Wend |

WendWend

Shita-Oyakebaru | 6:38 | 6:52 | 7:13 | 7:55 | 8:01 | 9:40 {10:20:11:13}11:50:12:40} - - -

Shinzatobira

mm |§

EI‘IBl |

[B1]

_l\-lanjoShiyakushoir(3(‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.".‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.‘. i
Shinzato b oee e e §7:23§8:1318:48§9:38§10:21§11:08§11:48§ 112:23113:18114:18§14:43115:33116:13116:51§17:40118:13119:08119:33‘ ‘2016 2033‘
Okoku Lol Do 17248141849 1 9:39 1102211:09/11:49) -+ [12:24113:1914:19/14:44115:34]16:14/16:52/17:4118:14(19:09/19:34] +++ 201712034,
Baten Shogakko-mae! «++ | -+ | -+ | 725! 8:15 | 8:50 | 9:40 110:23{11:10{11:50! -+ {12:25/13:20!14:20!{14:45/15:35/16:15!16:53 1742181519101935; -+ 120:18/20:35!
Okinawa medical Byoin| -+« | -+~ | -+ |7:2718:17 {8:52 | 9:42 | 102511121152§ -+ 11227113221422{14:47/15:37116:1711655{17:440 | | | L | feed ||
Baten Jidosha Gakko-mag] +++ | +++ :7.28‘8.18‘8.53‘9.43‘10.26‘11.13‘11.53: -++ 112:28(13:23{14:23{14:48]15:38{16:18/16:56{17:45] | | | | | -+ 1 | | | |
Baten-iriguchi Lo | ees 17301820 (855 | 945 {102811:15/11:55) -+ 112:30{13:25]14:25{14:50,15:40{16:20/16:58{17:47}18:16/19:11119:36{ -+~ 20:19120:36|
Baten | ool ees 17:3018:20 | 8:55 | 9:45 {10:28111:15{11:55] -+ {12:30/13:25}14:25{14:50;15:40{16:20/16:58/17:47}18:16{19:11{19:36/ -+ {20:19/20:36|
Shinkai | ool ees 17:3118:21(8:56 | 9:46 {10:29]11:16{11:56] - -- §12:31§13:26§14:26§14:51§15:41116:21§16:59§17:48118:17119:12§19:37§ =++ 120:20{20:37|
Shinzato-iriguchi Lol 173218221857 1 9:47 110:30111:17111:57] -+ 112:32113:27114227/14:52/15:42116:22!17:0017:49/18:18/19:1319:38] -+~ 120:21/20:38]
RojinFukushicenteriiquchit -+ | ==+ | -+ | 7:3318:23 | 8:58 | 9:48 [10:31111:18{11:58! -~ 112:33113:28/14:28!14:53!15:43116:23!17:01| 1750181919141939; -+ 120:2212039!
Kaneku IRETI PRI PP 1734‘824‘859‘949‘1032‘1119‘11591 -++ 112:34113:29]14:29/14:54{15:44116:24{17:02{17:51 1820191519401 - 120:23/20:40!
Sashiki Shogakko-maej =+« { «++ | +++ 17:35{8:25 { 9:00 | 9:50 {10:33{11:20{12:00; -+ {12:35{13:30;14:30{14:55;15:45}16:25/17:03{17:52{18:21{19:16{19:41{ -+ 20:24{20:41
Sugar hall-iriguchii -+ | -+ | -+ | 736 | 8:26 | 901 | 951 {1034{11:21{12:01} --- [12:36/13:31}14:31{14:56,15:46{16:26/17:04/17:53182219:17{19:42] -+~ 20:25/20:42,
Sashiki TR R e ;7.36‘8.26‘9.01 19:51 {10:34{11:21112:01] -+ 112:36{13:31/14:31{14:56115:4616:26{17:04{17:53/18:22{19:17{19:42] -~ 120:25/20:42!
Tedokon [ eee d e ee 17:37182719:021 9:52{10:35{11:22{12:02] -+ {12:37{13:32{14:32{14:57{15:47{16:27{17:05/17:54{18:23{19:18{19:43{ -+~ {20:26/20:43 !
Daini-Tedokon ¢ +«+ ¢ -++ @ -+ 17381828 9:03;9:53110:36{11:23:12:03; -~ 112:38!13:33:14:33114:58!15:4816:28:17:06/17:55/18:24:19:19:19:44; - -~ ‘2027 20:44,
Yabiku ool e 17:3818:2819:0319:53110:36111:23112:031 -+ -+ 112:38113:33114:33114:58!15:48116:28!17:06/17:55!18:24119:19{19:44! --- 120:27| 2044‘
Nakaiho L eee feee ] e 17:3918:2919:04 1 9:54 (10:37111:24112:041 -+ [12:3913:34114:34114:5915:49116:29117:07117:56]18:25{19:20{19:45 --+ 120:28/20:45!
Kuhara [ eeed e eee 170401830 905 9:55 {10:38/11:25{12:05] -+ 112:40{13:35{14:35/15:00;15:50{16:30{17:08/{17:57/18:26{19:21{19:46] - - 20:29;20:46|
Akashi Naika clinic-mael =+« | «++ | -++ | 7:40! 830 | 9:05 | 9:55 {10:38/11:25/12:05| --- 112:40/13:35/14:35/15:00/15:5016:30/17:08{17:57/18:26/19:21119:46 -+~ 120:29120:46|
Umino-iriguchi L eee dees 17:4118:3119:06 1 9:56 {10:39]11:26112:06 «-+ [12:41113:36!14:3615:01{15:51116:31/17:09/17:58/18:2719:22{19:47| - - §20:30§20:47§
Umino { oo b e L7 §8:31 §9;06§9:56§10:39§11;26§12:06§ -+ 112:41{13:36{14:36{15:01{15:51{16:31{17:09{17:58/18:27{19:22{19:47} - -+ {20:30,20:47!
ltanma e e 174208321907 | 957 {10:40111:2712:07, -+ (12:42{13:37}14:3715:0215:52{16:32/17:10{17:59}18:28/19:23{19:48] --- 20:31120:48
China Lo ees 17431833 1908958 {10:4111:28/12:08] -+ 12:43/13:38]14:38{15:0315:53{16:33/17:11/18:00,18:29/19:24119:49)] - ;20322049‘
Azama
Azamaportar. | -cc{-cc |- 74518351910 10:00{10:43{11:30012:10f --- 112:45{13:40114:4015:05115:5511635117:13118:021 | | | | | f-- @ | | |
[KudakaKaiun] | — '~ [ = 1 F | - | H =1

Azamaportdep; — | - | — |800 7000 UL L T

Tokujinportarr! — | — | — 1825! | ! 117:15¢ e e I

Shita-Oyakebaru
Shinzatobira

. §8:15§8:55§9:40§1o:20§11:13§11:50§12:4o§ §13:05§14:10§15:00§15:35§16:15§17:05§17:33§18:32§18:48§19:47§20:081 ‘2055 2108‘
- 18:15!8:55 | 9:40 110:20{11:13/11:50{12:40! --- 113:05!14:10}15:00!15:35/16:15{17:05!17:33118:32/ 18:48/19:47/20:08! -+ 120:5521:08}|
- 1820 9:00 ;| 9:45:10:25!11:18:11:55{12:45] --- ‘13101415150515401620171017381837185219522012‘ ‘21002112‘

Azama portdep. | -+~ | s-+ | <is 7451 835 [9:1010:00{1043,11:30112:10, --- 17:13(18:02 -
AaamaSansanbeadtviiguchi, - - - | | -e0 1 7:47 1837 | 9:12 {10:02{10:45{11:32{12:12] - ‘1247134214421507155716371715 18:04{18:30{19:25{19:50} -
Chinenkajolesrecentermael =<+ | «=+ | -+« | 7:488:3819:13{10:03/10:46/11:33{12:13] -+ {12:48!13:4314:43(15:08/15:58/16:38!17:16/18:05/18:31119:26/19:51! - ‘20342051‘
Sefa Utaki-iriguchi| =+- | -+ | -+ 17.50‘8.40‘9.15 ‘10.05‘10.48‘11.35‘12.151 112.50‘13.45‘14.45‘15.10‘16.00‘16.40‘17.18‘18.07‘18.33‘19.28‘19.531 120.36‘20.53]
Kudeken Lo D Dees 17510 8:4119:16 110:06110:49111:36/12:16) -+ 112:51113:46{14:46/15:11/16:01116:41117:19/18:08/18:34119:29/19:54! +++ 120:3720:54|
Chinen Shogakko-mael -+- | -+ | +++ 17:51|8:41|9:16 {10:06{10:49!11:36!12:16! --- 112:51! 134614461511 1601 116:41117:19! 1808183419291954; - 120:37}20:54!
Ken-eiChinen Danchimae} =+« | =+= | -=+ {7:521 | 1917 | | {1050] | {1217} «=- | | (1347} | ;16.42; | 11809 | {1930} | | ~;2o.38; |
Chinen | | Peee 17530 | 19481 | 110:510 | 12:181 .- | 113481 | 16431 | 118100 | 119311 | 1 .- 120:397 |
Kumiyama oo deee b 17540 | 19019 | 10552 | 11209 -- | | 113:49) | 116:44] | 11811} | 11932 | | --- {2040] | |
Gushiken bees e 17550 | 19200 | 110:531 | 112:20f -+ ¢ | 113:50 | 16:45 | 118120 | 119:330 | i --- 120417 |
Yamazato e beee e 07560 | 19214 | f10:540 | 1221) --- § | 1351 | Ne46l | 118130 | 11934 | | --- 2042 | |
Shikiya-iriguchi ! i N | FEE | B | R | EeS | 116:47. | 118140 | 11935 | - 12043] | |
Shikiya oo b b szt | fo220 | ohosst | f222f oo | 113520 | Ne47i | 118740 | 11935 | | --- 12043 | |
Shimoda { oo oo 17:580 | 19231 | {10:560 | {12:23! ..o § | 113:53] | 11648 | 11815 | [1936] | | --- [20:44] | |
HyakunaDanchi-mae! =+« & =+ i -+ 1 7:591 | 19:224: | 1057, | 112241 -+ | 11354 | 16:49; | 11816 | 19370 | i .- 12045 |
Mibaru-iriguchi |+« [ +=» [ ==+ 1801} | 1926{ | {1059 | {1226/ --- | | 113:56 | Hes1i | st | | | feeed [ |
Mibaru beach Poee e 18031 | 19287 | 11101 | 1228 -e- i | 113:58) | MEEE | IR | R | S |
Mibaru-iriguchi oo i ..o 18050 | 19300 | {11:03] | 1230} --- | | 11400 | Me:ss! | 118220 | L | | bt |
Tamagusuku-riguchif +«+ § +++ | +oe 18071 | [932] | {1105 | {12:32} -- | | {1402} | 16:57) | 1824 | 11939 | | --- {2047] | |
Kachabaru Do beee b 18070 | 19321 | HT050 | 12320 e i | 114020 | M6:57: | 118240 | 19:390 | i .e- 120470 |
Hyekunabusterninatmaef <<+ | -+ | .-+ 18081 | [9:331 | {1106 | 112:33) --- | | 11403 | 15 16:58] | 18250 | 119400 | | --- {2048 | |
Hyakuna 1 Peee 18081 | 19330 | 111:060 | 12:33F --- 0 | 114:03) | g 16:58 | 11825 | 119:40; | 120:48! |
Hyakuna-iriguchi | =+ § =+ | -=- 18091 | 19341 | [11:07 | 112:34] --- | | {1404 | i15 6590 | 118260 | 119410 | | --- 2049 | |
Nakandakari oo b e 18097 | 19347 | (11:07) | [1234f .- 1 | (14040 | {15 116590 | [18:26] | [19:41] | | --- 12049 | |
Kakinohana i i ‘810w | 1935: | 111:08: | 112:35: v 14050 | ; 117:00: | 118271 | 119:42: | 120:50; |
Niraikanai-bashi | «-+ { «-= { --- 1 | 18441 | 110:09] | {1139 | | --- | 114:49) | ] 17220 | 11837) | 11957 .- | | {20557
Okinawa Keimusho-mae | | | Poloi8461 | 11011 | 3 | 114:517 | [ 1724 | 11839 | : b B
Higashi-Tsukishiro} «-+ | «++ { -=- | | 8481 | 11013} | | | 11453 | | 726! | 1841l | l
Tsukishiro-no-machi ‘ ‘ Ll oe48 | 103) | | | 114:53 | | 17226} | | P
Nishi-Tsukishiro | -+ i -+- i --- 1 | 1849 | ‘1014‘ | 11440 | : 14540 | 116090 | 117:270 | 118421 | 120: P
Tsukishiro-no-machiiiguchil -+ | <++ | -+ 18:11{8:51{9:36{10:16 1109114612361 %13:01%14:06%14:56%15:31%16:11%17:01%17:29%18:28%18:44%19:43%20:04‘ 12051 2104‘
Oyakebaru Lol 1813185319:38110:18111:11111:48112:38 -+ [13:03114:08!14:58/15:33116:13117:03!17:31/18:30/18:4619:4520:06, ++- 120:53/21:06!
Oyakebaru-iriguchil «+ | =+ |+ | 8141 8:54 |9:39110:19111:12011:49112:39) -+ 113:04114:09}14:59/15:34!16:14}17:04/17:32118:31/18:47119:46/20:07 -- ‘2054‘2107‘

Route->
iBus stops
J

Nanjo Shiyakusho
Shinzatobira
Shita-Oyakebaru
Oyakebaru-iriguchi
Oyakebaru
Tsukishiro-no-machi-iriguchi
Nishi-Tsukishiro
Tsukishiro-no-machi
Higashi-Tsukishiro
Okinawa Keimusho-mae
Niraikanai-bashi
Kakinohana
Nakandakari
Hyakuna-iriguchi
Hyakuna

Hyakuna bus terminal-mae
Kachabaru

Mibaru-iriguchi
Mibaru beach
Mibaru-iriguchi
Hyakuna Danchi-mae
Shimoda

Shikiya
Shikiya-iriguchi
Yamazato
Gushiken
Kumiyama

Chinen

Ken-ei Chinen Danchi-mae
Chinen Shogakko-mae
Kudeken

Sefa Utaki-iriguchi
Chinen Kaiyo leisure center-mae!
Azama Sansan beach-riguchi
Azama port arr.

Azama port dep.
Azama

China

Iltanma

Umino
Umino-iriguchi
Akashi Naika clinic-mae
Kuhara

Nakaiho

Yabiku
Daini-Tedokon
Tedokon

Sashiki

Sugar hall-iriguchi

Kaneku

Shinzato-iriguchi
Shinkai

Baten
Baten-iriguchi
Baten Jidosha Gakko-mae |
Okinawa medical Byoin
Baten Shogakko-mae
Okoku

Shinzato

Nanjo Shiyakusho !

Shinzatobira
Shita-Oyakebaru
Oyakebaru-iriguchi
Oyakebaru
Tsukishiro-no-machi-iriguchi
Nishi-Tsukishiro
Tsukishiro-no-machi
Higashi-Tsukishiro
Okinawa Keimusho-mae
Niraikanai-bashi
Kakinohana
Nakandakari
Hyakuna-iriguchi
Hyakuna

Hyakuna bus terminal-mae
Kachabaru
Tamagusuku-iriguchi
Mibaru-iriguchi
Mibaru beach
Mibaru-iriguchi
Hyakuna Danchi-mae
Shimoda

Shikiya
Shikiya-iriguchi
Yamazato
Gushiken
Kumiyama

Chinen

Ken-ei Chinen Danchi-mae

Kudeken
Sefa Utaki-iriguchi

Azama Sansan beach-riguchi
Azama port arr.

‘Azama port dep.
Tokujin port arr.

Azama port dep.
Azama

China

Itanma

Umino
Umino-iriguchi
Akashi Naika clinic-mae :
Kuhara

Nakaiho

Yabiku
Daini-Tedokon
Tedokon

Sashiki

Sugar hall-iriguchi

Kaneku

Rojin Fukushi center-iriguchi
Shinzato-iriguchi
Shinkai

Baten
Baten-iriguchi
Baten Jidosha Gakko-mae |
Okinawa medical Byoin
Baten Shogakko-mae
Okoku

Shinzato

Nanjo Shiyakusho |

Tamagusuku-iriguchi 1

Sashiki Shogakko-mae !

Rojin Fukushi center-iguchi

Nanjo Shiyakusho 1

Chinen Shogakko-mae

Chinen Kaiyo leisure center-mae

Sashiki Shogakko-mae

{EXP] |

¥ B3] 52

EHBzI?m? M2

(Wey): W] Woay|

16:00 ] 6:23 | 7:08 |
16.0116.24‘7.091
160116241 7:09 !
6:0216:2517:101
6:03 1 626 7:11 |
| 6:04 | 6:28 | 7:13 |
| :6.30‘7.151
| 16301715

Ic

| 6:16 |
' 6:17
L 6:18 |
6:19 |
6:19 |
6:20 |
16211
L

please refer to the column marked with "@" on the left side of the chart

: The ﬁnal stopgfor this bugs is Nanjo Shiyakljsh}). For schedules after Higashi-Tsukishiro

I 3

16:211 17:321
16221 -+ 733!
16231 -+ | 734
g - 735
1624 -+- 1735
L6241 --- 1735
16251 -+ 1 7:36 |
16:261 17:361
1626 -+ i 7:37 !
16271 -+ 1738
1627 --- {738
1 6:281 -+ 1739
‘6291 e 17401
1630} +-- | 7:43 ]
1631 +-- | 7:44 ]
16321 +-- 1745
16331 -+ | 7:46 |
§6:34§ cee 1 747 |
1635 -+ | 7:48 |
w638‘ | 7:49 |
]t 1750
DR
16391 -+ 1753
| 6:40 -+ | 7:54 |
| 6414 oo {755 |
647\ cee o

[62]F¥)(B2]
@@mmmmm

7151 8:251 8401 9:40 | 101011001135

4
!

7.16‘ 8:26 | 8:41 ; 9:41 :10.11‘11,01‘11.36:
7:161 826 1 8411 9:41110:11:11:01:111:36! ---
7:17§ 8:27 § 8:42 § 9:42 § 10:12111:02111:371
7:18 828 | 8:43 | 9:43 [10:13{11:03{11:38; -
719 8:30 | 8:44 | 9:45 110:14/11:05/11:39! -

| :8.32: | :9447: | :11.07: \ . :12.20: | :14.07: :15.37: :16.47: :17.57‘19.07: ;

| i8321 | 19471 | 11070 | i --- 112200 | 1407 | 115370 | !1647. | 117:57:19:07 :

| 18330 | 1948) | [11:08] | | --- 112210 | 114080 | (1538{ | [16:48] | 117:58{19:08| :

[ 1835¢ | 950! | i11:100 | | 118:00:19:10! |

| e37{ | osaf | {112 | | | 118:02{19:12| (o¢)
7200 | i845 | 110:15) | {1140} -+ | 92iEL
7211 | i846i | 110160 | (11410 .- | 3l Ee
7220 | 18471 | {10:47] | {11:42{ --- | © 1 19:24)'ss
7220 | 1847 | 11017, | (1142 | i 241 85
7231 | i848) | (1018 | {1143 i [T
7231 | (8481 | 11018 | {1143 L e
724 | 18491 | 11019 | {1144 |4 o
725! | 1850 | 11020{ | [1145! | :g;
7271 | 18521 | 110220 | 11147 I £
7290 | (8541 | {10:24] | 1149 | 5%
7:31 | 8:56 \ %10:26% | %11:51% | | ‘ “c‘sg
7320 | {857 | {1027 | {11:52] |4 5%
7331 | 858! | 1028 | {11:53] |4 1% <
7331 | (8581 | (1028 | (1153 |0 1§
7341 | 18591 | [1029) | [11:54] | |28
7350 | 1900 | 11030 | {11:55! [ | 2
7360 | 1901 | 11031 | {11:56] |4 52
7361 | 19011 | 110311 | {1156 |t 25
7371 | 19021 \ 110321 | 111:57) - | § | j;::é
7:38 | 8:40 | 9:03 | 9:55 {10:33{11:15{11:58; - o2
739 8:40 | 9:04 | 9:55 110:34111:15/11:59! - ‘1228 1334 1415 1459 1545 1624 1655 1751 1805 1915 19:36, s
7.39‘ 8:41 ; 9.04‘ 9.56‘10.34‘11.16‘11.591 ]12.29‘13.34‘14.16‘14.59‘15.46‘16.24‘16.56‘17.51‘18.06‘19.16‘19.36] =
7:40 | 8:43 § 905 § 9:58110:35111:18112:001 ~++ 112:31113:35/14:1815:00:15:48/16:25/16:58/ 17:52: 18:08/19:18/19:37}|
7:41 | 8:44 | 9:06 | 9:59 {1036} 11:19/12:01} -+ {12:32113:36! 14:19!15:01}15:49/16:26 16:59! 1753 18:09119:19}19:38{|

7:45 | 8:48 | 9:10 110:03;10:40;11:23{12:05; -
7:46 | 849 9:11 110:04/10:41! 11241206‘
7.47‘ 8:50 | 9:12 | ‘10.05‘ 10.42‘11.25‘12.07;
7:48 | 851 | 9:13 110:06] 10:43{ 11:26{12:08| -
7:48 1 851! 9:13 110:06! 10:43/11:26112:08! -
7:48 | 8:51 | 9:13 110:06!10:43!11:26/12:08! - - -
749‘852‘914‘1007‘1044‘1127‘1209‘
7:50 | 8:52 | 9:15 110:07}10:45;11:2712:10; -
750 8:53 | 9:15 110:08! 10:45] 11281210‘
7:51 | 8.54‘ 9:16 | ‘10.09‘ 10:46/11:29112:11} -+
7:51 | 8:54 | 9:16 {10:09] 10:46{ 11:29}12:11{ -
7:52 1 8:55 1 9:17 110:10{10:47:11:30{12:12} -+
7:53 | 8:56 | 9:18 110:11110:4811:31112:13! -+
7:54 | 857 | 9:19110:12{10:49}11:32{12:14 -
7:55{ 8:58 | 9:20 {10:13{10:50{ 11:33{12:15] -~
7:56 1 8:59 1 9:21110:14110:51:11:34:12:16! ---
7:57 | 9:00 | 9:22 110:15{10:52{ 11:35{12:17} -
7:58 | 9:01 | 9:23 110:16{10:53{ 11:36{12:18] -
7:59 1 9:02 | 9:24 110:17{10:54{11:37/12:19} ---
802! 9:03 | 927 110:18/10:57111:38112:22! -
8:03 | 9:04 | 9:28 {10:19/10:58{11:39{12:23! -
8:04{ 9:05 | 9:29 {10:20{10:59} 11:40{12:24] -~
8:06! 9:07 1 9:31:10:22: 11:01:11:42:12:26! -+
8:07 | 9:08 | 9:32110:23{11:02} 11:43{12:27} ---
808‘909‘933‘1024‘1103‘1144‘12281
815 9:15 | 9:40 110:30/11:10{11:50/12:35! ---

744 847 9:09 | 1002 10391122 12:04! ---

744 847 9:09 ! 1002 10391122 12:04; ---

I > = 1T x - H( =
IB2I§E3IB2ImilB2IIBZIE3IB3Im§
mmmmmmmm §

‘1214 1311 1401 1436 1531, 1601 1641 1728 1751 1901 1918 2018 2021‘
112:14113:11114:01{14:36/15:3116:01} 16:41}17:28/ 17:51119:01{19:18/20:18/20:21!
112.15‘13.12‘14.02‘14.37‘15.32‘16.02‘16.42‘17.29‘17.52‘19.02‘19‘19‘20.19‘20.221
112:16/13:13] 14:03{14:38/15:3316:03} 16:43! 17:30} 17:53!19:0319:20; 20:20/ 20:23;
112:18]13:14} 1405/ 14:39}15:35/ 16:04{ 16:45|17:31}17:55/19:05|19:21120:22/20:24,

Al A2[[A] A2}
W m m W

112:35{13:39} 14:22{15:04 1552 1629 17:02{17:56;
112:36/13:40; 14:23/15:05/15:5316:30; 17:03} 17:57; 1809 1919 19:38; ---
‘1237 13:41114:24/15:06! 15:5416:31} 17:04{ 17:58! 18:10/19:20! 1939\
;12.38‘13.42‘14‘25‘15.07‘15.55‘16.32‘17.05‘17.59‘18.11‘19.21‘19‘40;
112:39{13:43] 14:26{ 15:08/15:56{16:33] 17:06{ 18:00{ 18:12{19:22{19:41} -+~
112:39!13:43114:26! 15:08!15:5616:33! 17:06: 18:00: 18:12/19:22{19:41! -+
112:39113:43| 14:26! 15:08! 15:5616:331 17:06! 18:00! 18:12{19:22119:41! ---
112:40113:44|14:2715:09} 15:57116:34117:07/ 18:01118:13{19:23{19:42} -
112:40}13:45/14:27/15:10;15:57}16:35} 17:07}18:02;18:13{19:23{19:43; -+~
\1241 113:45/14:28!15:10/15:58! 16:35/ 17:08! 18:02/ 18:14119:24| 1943\
;12.42‘13.46‘14.29‘15.11‘15.59‘16.36‘17.09‘18.03‘18.15‘19.25‘19.44;
112:42{13:46] 14:29/15:11{15:59116:36] 17:09} 18:03} 18:15{19:25/19:44| -+
112:43113:47:14:30:15:12:16:00116:37: 17:10! 18:04:18:16/19:26{19:45! - -+
112:44113:48!14:31115:13{16:01116:38117:111 18:05! 18:1719:27119:46/ - -
112:45{13:491 14:32{15:16/16:02116:39! 17:12{ 18:06! 18:18/19:28/19:47! -~
112:46{13:50} 14:33{15:17}16:03{16:40 17:13}18:07} 18:19{19:29{19:48; -
112:47113:51114:34115:18:16:04116:41: 17:141 18:08:18:20:19:30: 19:49: - - -
112:48{13:52/ 14:35/ 15:19/16:05/16:42] 17:15! 18:09} 18:2119:31{19:50} -+
§12:49§13:53§14:36§15:20§16:06§16:43§17:16§18:1o§18:22§19:32§19:51§
112:50{13:54/ 14:37/15:21116:07/16:44! 17:17} 18:11!18:23/19:33{19:52/ -
112:51113:571 14:38/15:24/16:08!16:47! 17:18! 18:14! 18:24119:34119:55
‘12521358 14:39115:25/16:0916:48{17:19118:15) | | | | |

112:53113:59; 14:40{15:26/16:10/16:49;17:20{18:16; | | | | | | -
‘1255 14:01/14:42! 15:28116:12/16:51117:22{ 18:18/18:25/19:35! 19:56; ---
112:56/14:02! 14:43}15:29! 16:13116:52! 17:23118:19! 18:26/19:36/19:57! -+
112:57{14:03} 14:44{15:30/16:14116:53] 17:24{ 18:20{ 18:27{19:37/19:58| -~
113:03114:10! 14:50115:35116:20117:00{ 17:30! 18:27/18:32!19:42/20:04! ---

Exr I 3 3 FEXPEXPIEX
M (k2 *Ilem* ‘|B2|m‘|32|3 ]
Wend! | Wend (Weod Wend! @ |
1600 -+ | 7101 7:
IR 7:11 | 716 826 841 946 1011 1101 11311 +++ 112:26{13:06/14:01{14:36{15:26{16:01{16:51{17:28/18:26 {18:56{19:26 | -~ | -+ |
{601 | o0 [ 7:1107:16 8:26 | 841 9:46 {10:11{11:01111311 +++ 112:26113:0614:01114:36/15:26 16:01|16:51117:28118:26 [18:56 {19:26 | =+ | =+ |
6:02] -+ | 7:12 | 7:17§ 8;2718;4219:47110:12111:02111:321 -++ 112:27113:07{14:02{14:37{15:27 {16:02{16:52{17:29{18:27 {18:57 {19:27 | == | -+ |
6:03 «-+ | 7131 7:18 8:28 | 8:43 | 948 [10:13]11:03{11:33} --- {12:28/13:08/14:03/14:38/15:28/16:03!16:53117:30/18:28 [18:58119:28 | +++ | -+ !
| 6:041 -+ | 7150 7:191 830 | 8:44 | 9:50 {10:14{11:05{11:34] -+ 112:30113:0914:05{14:39{15:30116:04|16:55!17:31118:3018:59{19:30{ «++ | -+~ |
| EavR ‘832‘ | ‘952‘ | i1ozi | of-e- 12320 | 1407 | 11532 | {1657( | [18:32{ | [19:32] +e- f eee
Dol b d7a7 | (8320 | fos2f | 1107 | f-ee 112320 | 114070 | (15320 | 16:57) | {1832) | {19:32) +ee | eee |
L b e asi ] 833 ) | es3 | 108y | fees 112330 | 14080 | 15330 | 116581 | 18331 | 11933) e e

| ©ee- 17200 | 18350 | 19551 | 11:00f | ¢ e 112350 | 114100 | 115350 | 117000 | 118350 | i19:350 ce- i eee

| e 7228 | i837) | ios7i | ina2f | f e 12370 | D1a2) | 537 | h1702f | h1837) | §19:37) oo e
16:05¢ -+t | 17:20% | 845! | 11015 | 11:35f --- i | 113:10f | (14:40; | {16:05! | {17:32) | 119:00f | | e i oee
L6061 o b | f721! | isael | 11046 | f1136! -- || 131l | D4l | heoel | 117330 | 1901 | L el
{6071 --- 1 | 17220 | ie47i | {10a7i | {11370 .- 0| 113121 | {14420 | 607! | 117:341 | 11902} | e foee
6:07 ! Colov 7220 | 18470 | 11070 | 11137 Colon3a28 | 114420 | 116077 | i17:340 | 119:027 | | |
6:08{ --- | | {723} | i848{ | {1018 | (11:38} --- | | 11313] | [1443] | D1608] | {17:35] | 119:03] | | --- i -e- |
| 6:08 | Pl oi7230 | ied48! | 110:18) | (11:38 Dolon3a3) | 114430 | 1608 | 117350 | 119:03) | | : !
16090 -+ 1 | 17241 | 18491 | {1019 | 111390 -+ | | 113:14) | {1444 | 11609} | {1736] | {19:04] | | el -en
SEEEE | FE | KR | e | SIECREERE | NERET | NERE | JENG | N | R | R
Dol b e L f7270 | i852) | (10220 | 1142 --- i | 11317) | 1447) | €12} | (1739) | f | | e |

| b D i7290 | oies4l | (10240 | {1144 --- | (1309) | 11449 | 16141 | (7410 | 0| | e e
6110 -+t | 17310 | 1856% | 11026) | 1146 -~ @ | 113217 | 114517 | 16167 | 117437 | 11906 | e
be12d ool | 17320 | fes7i | {10270 | 47 -ee D D13220 | 114520 | Deaz) | D17:44) | D1907) | e | e
{613! o4 | 17331 | 1858% | [10:28] | (1148} .-+ ! | 11323} | 11453} | 116:18] | 117:45i | 119:08] | | eec i -ee
Pe13 ) et | 17330 | (858l | [10:28) | (1148) --- | | 11323 | 1453 | 11618] | (1745] | 19:08] | | -e- | -e- |
6141 --- 1 | [734] | 1859) | {1029] | {1149} --- | | 113:24] | {1454] | {16:19] | [17:46] | 11909} | | -+ i .-
6:15 ! Pl 17350 | 1900 | i10:30; | {11:50: Pl 113250 | 114550 | 116200 | 117470 | 119108 | i 3
616 Coloi736l 1 fe0r! | fe31 | 111 eee b 113261 | 456! | 16211 | (17481 | 1911 | e d e
1616 -+ 1 | 17367 | {901} | ‘1031‘ | 0B -ee | {13260 | 11456 | 1621 | 17:48: | 90T | feee e
L6171 --- 1 | 17370 | P02 | {10320 | i11s2) -e- b 113271 | 114571 \ 116221 | 117491 \ 11912‘ | b
| 6:18 | -+ | 7:25{ 7:38 | 8:40 | 9:03 110:00‘10.33;11:15111:531 “++ 112:40{13:28]14:15{14:58{15:40 {16:23{17:05{17:50{18:40 {19:13119:40 | == | -+ |
[ 6:19 | | 7:2517:39| 8:40 | 904 |10:00{10:34{11:15{11:54] +++ 112:4013:2914:15/14:59/15:4016:2417:0517:51{18:40 19:14{19:40 | -+ | -+ |
| 6:191 <+ | 7:261 7:39| 8:41 | 9:04 110:01{10:34{11:16{11:54| -~ 112:41113:29114:16114:59115:41116:24117:06117:51118:41119:14119:41§ e b e
6:20| -+ | 7:281 7:40 | 8:43 | 905 {10:03/10:35/11:18/11:55! --- 112:43113:30{14:18/15:00/15:43116:25!17:08}{17:52{18:4319:15/19:43 | -+ | .-+ |
16211 - 17291 7:41 1 8:44 | 9:06 ‘1004‘1036‘11 19‘11 56 -+ 112:44113:31114:19/15:01115:44116:2617:09117:5318:44119:16119:44 | =+ | --- |
17321 744 8:47 1 909 110.07110:391112211150] -+ 112471133411422115041154711620117:12117561 | | | | | e d

i
|
1
L
|
|
|
|

e
7:37
738 |
7:39
7:39 |
7:40 |
7:41 |
7:42 |
7:43 |
7:44 |
7:45 |
7:46 §
7:47 !
7:48 |
7:49 |
7:50 |
7:52 !
7:53 |
754 ‘

627 | -
| 627 -
{6:2811 ---
1 6291 +--
6301 -
16.3']1 000
\632\ cen
‘633‘ cee
1634 -
\635\ cee
w638
o
P
16391 ---
| 6:40 1 -
641

647\ e

Transfer from (==

7:44 | 8:47 | 9:09 {10:07{10:39{11:22{11:59] -~
7:45 | 8:48 1 9:10 | 1008 10:40{11:23{12:00; ---
7:46 | 849 | 9:11 {10:09/10:41! 11241201‘
7.47‘ 8.50‘9.12‘10.10‘10.42‘11.25‘12.02]
7:48 | 851 | 9:13110:11{10:43]11:26{12:03] ---
7:48 1 8:51 1 9:13 110:11110:43}11:26{12:03! ---
7:48 | 8511 9:13110:11110:43/11:26{12:03! -~
7:49 | 852 | 9:14 110:12/10:44]11:27{12:04] ---
7:50 | 8:52 | 9:15110:12{10:45]11:27{12:05] ---
7:50 ! 853 | 9:15 110:13{10:4511:28{12:05! -
7:51 1 8:54 | 9:16 110:14/10:4611:2912:06! -
7:51 | 8:54 | 9:16 {10:14{10:46]11:29{12:06/ -~
7:52 1 8:55 1 9:17 110:15:10:47:11:30{12:07! -+
7:53 | 8:56 | 9:18 110:16/10:48/11:31{12:08! -~
7:54 | 857 | 9:19 110:17(10:49!11:32{12:09/ ---
7:55 | 8:58 | 9:20 {10:18{10:50{11:33{12:10] ---
7:56 1 8:59 1 9:21 110:19:10:51:11:34112:111 -+
7:57 | 9:00 | 9:22 110:20{10:5211:35{12:12 -~
7:58 1 9:01 | 9:23110:21{10:53{11:36{12:13{ ---
7:59 1 9:02 | 9:24 110:22/10:54/11:37112:14 - -~
802! 9:03 | 927 11023110:57111:38{12:171 ---
8:03 | 9:04 | 9:28 110:24/10:58/11:39{12:18] ---
8:04 | 9:05 | 9:29 110:25/{10:59}11:40{12:19] -~
806! 9:07 | 931 110:27,11:01:11:42{12:21! -~
8:07 | 9:08 | 9:32110:28/11:0211:43{12:22} ---
808‘909‘933‘1029‘1103‘1144‘1223‘
| 815 9:15 | 940 110:35/11:10{11:50/12:30! -

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ool

N bus to e Kudaka island

‘1249 1336 1424 1506 1549, 1631 1714 17:58. 1845 1917 1945‘
112:50113:37114:25!15:07115:5016:32117:15117:59!18:46 {19:18119:46 | -~ -
112:51{13:38/14:26{15:08/15:51{16:33{17:16{18:00/18:47 {19:19{19:47 | -~
112:51113:38114:26115:08/15:51116:33117:16118:00118:47 {19:19119:47 | -~
112:51113:38114:26/15:0815:51116:33117:1618:00118:47119:19119:47 | -+
112:52113:39114:27115:0915:52116:34{17:17{18:01{18:48119:20{19:48 | - -~
112:52{13:40/14:27{15:10{15:52{16:35{17:17 {18:02{18:48{19:21{19:48 | - -*
112:53113:40114:28!15:10:15:53116:35!17:18118:02:18:49:119:21119:49 | - -+
112:54113:41114:20115:11115:54116:36!17:19118:0318:50 {19:22{19:50 | -~
112:54{13:41{14:29{15:11{15:54116:36{17:19/18:03/18:50 {19:22{19:50 | -+
112:55113:42114:30115:12115:55116:37/17:20118:04!18:51 119:23119:51 | -+
112:56113:43114:31115:13115:56116:38117:21 118:05118:52119:24119:52 | - -+
112:57113:44114:32{15:14115:57116:39117:22118:06/18:53 {19:25119:53 | -~
112:58113:45114:33{15:15{15:58116:40{17:23{18:07{18:54{19:26{19:54 | - --
112:59113:46/14:34115:16:15:59116:41117:24118:08:18:55 19:27119:55 | -+
113:00{13:47/14:35/15:17116:00116:42{17:25/18:09/18:56 {19:28119:56 | -+ -
113:01{13:48/14:36{15:18/16:01{16:43{17:2618:10/18:57 {19:29{19:57 | -+~
‘1302 13:49/14:37,15:19/16:02}16:44117:27118:11118:58 1930 1958‘
113:03113:52/14:38115:22116:03116:47117:28 18:14118:59119:33119:59 |
113:04{13:53114:39/15:23116:04116:48{17:29118:15! | | | | |

113:05113:54114:40{15:24/16:0516:49/17:30{18:16; | | | | |

‘1307 13:56114:42115:26/16:07 [16:51117:32118:1819:00119:34 2000\
113:08113:57114:43115:27116:0816:52117:33118:19:19:01 {19:35120:01 | -+~
113:09{13:58{14:44/15:28116:09116:53{17:34/18:20/19:02 {19:36{20:02 | -+
13:15114:05!14:50115:35116:15117:00117:40118:27119:07 119:42 120:07 | - -




